\ / WPI Segment # 4245011, ETDM # 12556

—

EVALUATION MATRIX & ESTIMATED PROJECT COSTS

EVALUATION CRITERIA

ﬁ.ﬁ Potential Right-of-Way (R/W) Impacts

No. of Affected Parcels

No. of Potential Residential/Business Relocations
Additional R/W Needed for Roadway (acres)
Additional R/W Needed for Ponds (acres)

%? Potential Environmental Impacts

Archaeological / Historic Sites
Noise-Sensitive Sites

Wetlands (acres)

Seagrasses (acres)

Threatened and Endangered Species
Contamination and Hazardous Material Sites

' 1-275 (SR 93) Design Change Re-evaluation

x
Project Development and Environment Study from south of 54th Avenue South to north of 4th Street North, Pinellas County, Florida

Previously Approved Alternative

9 5 ]
0/0 0/0 0/0
0 0 0
1. 2.5 09
2 14 0
171 696 187
0 0 0.74
Low Low Low
5 4 4

Current Preferred Build Alternative

15
0/0

4.5

16

1,054

1.63
0.74
Low

13

Estimated Project Costs ($millions)

R/W Needed
Preliminary Engineering Design

Construction
Construction Engineering Inspection

Preliminary Estimate of Total Cost

$12.54
$23.22
$331.71
$23.22

$390.70

10
0/0

1.0

Current Preferred Build Alternative

17
16/0

16.8

14
1,052

Low

0/0
0.73
2]

0
192

1.424
Low
3

28

16/0

0.73
199

17
1,415
517

1.424

Low
13




