EVALUATION MATRIX & ESTIMATED PROJECT COSTS

EVALUATION CRITERIA	Pre	Previously Approved Alternative				Current Preferred Build Alternative			
LVALUATION CRITERIA	Segment A	Segment B	Segment C	Total	Segment A	Segment B	Segment C	Total	
Potential Right-of-Way (R/W) Impacts									
No. of Affected Parcels	9	5	1	15	10	17	1	28	
No. of Potential Residential/Business Relocations	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	16/0	0/0	16/0	
Additional R/W Needed for Roadway (acres)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.73	0.73	
Additional R/W Needed for Ponds (acres)	1.1	2.5	0.9	4.5	1.0	16.8	2.1	19.9	
Potential Environmental Impacts									
Archaeological / Historic Sites	2	14	0	16	2-3	14	0	17	
Noise-Sensitive Sites	171	696	187	1,054	171	1,052	192	1,415	
Wetlands (acres)	_	_	_	1.63	_	_	_	5.17	
Seagrasses (acres)	0	0	0.74	0.74	0	0	1.424	1.424	
Threatened and Endangered Species	Low	Low	Low	Low	Low	Low	Low	Low	
Contamination and Hazardous Material Sites	5	4	4	13	6	4	3	13	

Estimated Project Costs (\$millions)	Current Preferred Build Alternative			
R/W Needed	\$12.54			
Preliminary Engineering Design	\$23.22			
Construction	\$331.71			
Construction Engineering Inspection	\$23.22			
Preliminary Estimate of Total Cost	\$390.70			

